

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SMALL DAMS DIVISION KOHISTAN-II JAMSHORO

Phone No. 022-9210138,

Email: Xen sdokii@hotmail.com

No. XEN /SDDK-II/SKP/ 443

Dated. 11 - 12 -2015

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Sealed tenders are invited from the contractors / supplier / firms / interested persons for "Procurement of Goods for Small Dams in Kohistan-II Jamshoro.

- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Executive Engineer Small Dams Division Kohistan – II Jamshoro.
- 2. A complete set of bidding documents may re purchased from office of the undersigned by interested bidders on the submission of a written application upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Rs. 1,500/- from the date of publication of NIT in newspapers or hoisting on the SPPRA website or downloaded Bidding Documents from SPPRA's website.
- 3. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 31-122015 test by 01.00 pm and must be accompanied by a security of 2% of Bid Amount
- 4. Bids will be op d by the Procurement Committee in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 31-12-2015 at 02:00 P.M in the office of Executive Engineer Small Dams Division Kc isr n II Jamshoro.
- 5. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are accepted.
- 6. The bidders whose bids are found the lowest will be bound to supply the goods and hiring of machinery as and when ordered during hole financial year 2015-16.
- 7. The bidding documents of unresponsive / rejected bids would be again issued from 07-01-2016 during office working hours upto 25-01-2016. The bids will be received on or before 26-01-2016 latest by 01:00 P.M and opened on the same day at 02:00 P.M.

38. In case of out of headquarter / public holiday, the bids shall be submitted and opened as per given schedule for the next working day.

9. Eligibility:

- i. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council Islamabad.
- Registration with Income Tax Department, Sales Tax Department and Sindh Revenue Board.
- iii. Affidavit that firm has never been blacklisted.
- iv. Any special job / work executed by the firm / contractor of the same nature.
- v. 03 years' experience in the related field.
- vi. Turnover of last 3 years of minimum 10.0 (M) or above per annum.
- 10. The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject the bids subject to provision of SPPRA Rules 2010.

(ALTAF AHMED SHAIKH)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SMALL FAMS DIVISION KOHISTAN – II
JAMSHORO

Copy forwarded with compliments & for information to:-

- The Project Director / Chief Engineer, Small Dams Organization Sindh Hyderabad.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Small Dams Organization Sindh Hyderabad.
- 3. The Director of Information (Adv:) Publication, Block No. 96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi with six (06) spare copies for publication in three leading News Papers i.e. Sindh, Urdu, English.
- 4. The Director of Information & Technology Department Government of Sindh.
- The Managing Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi for hoisting on SPPRA's website.
- The Executive Engineer, Small Dams Organization Division Nagarparker / Dadu.
- Notice Board.

(ALTAF AHMED SHAIKH)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SMALL DAMS DIVISION KOHISTAN – II
JAMSHORO